PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF HEARING ON WASHAKIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing on the proposed budget for Washakie County School District #2 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021, which is now being considered by the Board of Trustees of Washakie County School District #2, will be held in Ten Sleep, Wyoming on the 13th day of July, 2020 at 7:00 o'clock p.m. in the Board Room at Washakie County School District #2 at which time any and all persons interested may appear and be heard respecting such budget.

FY2019			FY2020		FY2021	
FUNDS	REVENUE	EXPENDITURES	REVENUE	EXPENDITURES	REVENUE	EXPENDITURES
GENERAL FUND	3,771,421	\$3,198,000	\$3,3321,776	\$3,142,098	\$3,395,376	\$3,395,376
SPECIAL REVENUE	105,289	83,286	68,951	50,353	63,344	63,344
MAJOR MAINTENANCE	506,821	110,000	598,173	359,593	486,645	486,645
DEPRECIATION	1,266,778	82,494	1,206,064	1,038,185	306,603	306,603
FOOD SERVICE	128,396	122,984	137,992	135,287	140,000	140,000
INSURANCE	32,780	0	32,769	0	32,832	32,832
TEACHERAGE	55,760	32,523	38,568	8,128	51,290	51,290
ACTIVITY	76,525	36,296	78,995	29,367	84,906	84,906
TOTALS	5,943,779	3,665,583	5,483,288	4,763,009	4,560,996	4,560,996

Notice is also hereby given of the 2020-2021 regularly scheduled meetings of the Board of Trustees of Washakie County School District #2. The meetings will be held on the second Monday of the month starting at 7:00 pm. All meetings are held at 242 Cedar St, Ten Sleep, WY. These meetings are open to the public. Notice is also given that official minutes of each regular or special meeting of such Board, including a record of all official acts and of all warrants issued, are available for inspection by any citizen during regular office hours at the District Business Office.

Board of Trustees of Washakie County School District #2 Jared Lyman, Chairman

Board of Trustees of Washakie County School District #2 Mona Sindelar, Clerk

July 2, 2020